Name

Atkinson, Barbara Frajola
Girod, Doug A
Gray-Little, Bernadette G
Dawn, Buddhadeb
Wilson, Harry David
Kumar, Parvesh

Tsue, Terance T

Sutphin Jr, John E
Currie, John A

Schulz, Kirk H

Tomblin, John S
Hemenway, Robert Emery
Klaassen, Curtis
Johnson, Chet D

Jensen, Roy A

Reene, Jeffrey C

Miller, Karen L

Magee, Lawrence M
Terranova, Paul F
Weiner, Carl P

Fuerst, William L
Abrahamson, Dale R
Gogineni, Sivaprasad
Mayo, Matthew S

Wan, Yu-Jui Y

Schrage, Jon P

Barohn, Richard J

Smith, Peter G

Gebar, Shelley R
Bittlingmayer, George
Mason, April C

Minns, Garold O

Hunt, Joan S

Warren, Steve F.
Timmermann, Barbara N
Beggs, Donald L

Grant, John A

Frost, Victor S

Weir, Scott J

Kellerman, Rickey D
Bell, Stuart R

Rice, Mabel Lyddon
Taylor, Thomas Norwood
Ebadi, Yar M

Hensler, Douglas A
DeYoung, Robert

Nudo, Randolph J
Subramaniam, Bala
Scott, Steven A

Soares, Michael J

Assumptions

1. Est. Begin pensions 35 years
2. Retirement age 62

3. No COLA

Job Title

Executive Vice Chancellor
Professor-Chairperson
Chancellor

Professor

Dean
Professor-Chairperson
Associate Dean
Professor-Chairperson
Director

President
Administrative Officer
Professor
Professor-Chairperson
Professor-Chairperson
Professor

Chief of Operations
Vice Chancellor
Systems Programmer
Vice Chancellor
Professor-Chairperson
Dean-Professor
Distinguished Professor
Director Professor
Professor-Chairperson
Professor

Professor
Professor-Chairperson
Director Professor
Associate Dean
Distinguished Professor
Professor

Associate Dean
Distinguished Professor
Vice Provost/Professor
Professor-Chairperson
President

Professor

Distinguished Professor
Professor

Professor
Dean-Professor
Director Professor
Distinguished Professor
Dean-Professor

Dean

Professor

Director Professor
Director Professor
President

Distinguished Professor

Description

Medical Center
Medical Center
University of Kansas
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center

Kansas State University
Kansas State University
Wichita State University
University of Kansas
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
University of Kansas
Medical Center
Medical Center
University of Kansas
Medical Center
University of Kansas
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
Medical Center
University of Kansas
Kansas State University
Medical Center
Medical Center
University of Kansas
University of Kansas
Wichita State University
Medical Center
University of Kansas
Medical Center
Medical Center
University of Kansas
University of Kansas
University of Kansas
Kansas State University
Wichita State University
University of Kansas
Medical Center
University of Kansas
University

Medical Center

2010 Wages

$540,799
$441,326
$420,096
$407,500
$400,000
$394,634
$353,606
$352,288
$350,000
$345,962
$342,194
$340,352
$333,646
$332,851
$330,930
$329,664
$328,629
$324,192
$316,976
$309,285
$308,000
$305,113
$303,668
$302,474
$299,939
$299,821
$293,342
$290,317
$288,719
$285,010
$283,425
$281,323
$280,766
$280,000
$274,857
$273,962
$270,854
$266,998
$265,740
$262,741
$260,000
$259,440
$254,427
$250,880
$250,000
$249,118
$249,021
$248,236
$247,504
$247,220

Est. Beginning
Pension
$331,240
$270,312
$257,309
$249,594
$245,000
$241,714
$216,584
$215,776
$214,375
$211,901
$209,594
$208,466
$204,358
$203,872
$202,695
$201,919
$201,285
$198,568
$194,148
$189,437
$188,650
$186,882
$185,997
$185,265
$183,713
$183,640
$179,672
$177,819
$176,840
$174,569
$173,598
$172,310
$171,969
$171,500
$168,350
$167,802
$165,898
$163,536
$162,766
$160,929
$159,250
$158,907
$155,837
$153,664
$153,125
$152,585
$152,525
$152,045
$151,596
$151,422

University of Kansas Government Employees

Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout

$7,949,750
$6,487,491
$6,175,413
$5,990,253
$5,880,002
$5,801,126
$5,198,008
$5,178,634
$5,145,001
$5,085,635
$5,030,247
$5,003,174
$4,904,597
$4,892,917
$4,864,672
$4,846,059
$4,830,847
$4,765,622
$4,659,545
$4,546,484
$4,527,599
$4,485,163
$4,463,923
$4,446,370
$4,409,104
$4,407,370
$4,312,126
$4,267,659
$4,244,170
$4,189,653
$4,166,354
$4,135,444
$4,127,259
$4,116,000
$4,040,398
$4,027,241
$3,981,553
$3,924,869
$3,906,378
$3,862,292
$3,822,000
$3,813,767
$3,740,079
$3,687,935
$3,674,998
$3,662,034
$3,660,608
$3,649,070
$3,638,306
$3,634,133

Est SS Age
62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000

Name

Srivastava, Rajendra P
Cheney, Paul D
Barnett, William A
Darwin, David
Richardson, Daniel C
Shenoy, Prakash P.
Heintz, James A
Scheffer, Russell E
Bhala, Rakesh K
Spooner, Brian S
Steeples, Donald W.
English, John R
Chauvin, Keith
Pendse, Ravindra
Zhu,Bao T

Aube, Jeffrey

Audus, Kenneth L.
Anderson, Danny Joe
Michaelis, Elias K
Richardson, Ralph C
Fingland, Roger B
Schroeder, Ted C
Aldag, Thomas D
Ellerbeck, Edward F
Dyer, Ruth A

Deshler, Donald D
Hammond, Edward H
Carlson, Gerald M
Sittampalam, Gurusingham S
Dodani, Sunita
Krishtalka, Leonard
Lane, Dennis Del
Weinman, Steven Alan
Hoeflich, Michael H.
Hornsby, Jeffrey Scott
Donnelly, Joseph E.
Colombo, John A.
Romzek, Barbara S
Klein, Robert M
Bowman-James, Kristin
Oakley, Berl Ray
Middaugh, Charles R
Fields, Timothy A
Crenner, Christopher W
Singh, Gurdip
Thomas, Patricia A
Miller, Gary L

Lane, Michael R
Savage, Cary R

Gill, Bikram S

Job Title

Professor
Professor-Chairperson
Distinguished Professor
Distinguished Professor
Executive Assistant
Distinguished Professor
Professor
Professor-Chairperson
Distinguished Professor
Dean

Distinguished Professor
Dean-Professor

Assoc Dean/assoc Professor
Associate Vice Chancellor
Professor

Professor

Dean-Professor

Vice Provost/Professor
Director Professor

Dean

Associate Dean/professor
Professor

University Director
Professor-Chairperson
Senior Vice Provost/Professor
Distinguished Professor
Appointive State Agency Head
Professor-Chairperson
Professor

Assistant Professor
Director Professor
Distinguished Professor
Professor

Distinguished Professor
Professor

Professor

Director Professor

Senior Vice Provost/Professor
Professor

Director Professor
Distinguished Professor
Distinguished Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Prof-Chairperson
Professor

Professor

Vice President

President

Professor

Distinguished Professor
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Description

University of Kansas

University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas

University of Kansas

Kansas State University

University of Kansas

University of Kansas

University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas

Kansas State University

University of Kansas

Kansas State University

University of Kansas

Wichita State University

University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas

University of Kansas

University of Kansas

University of Kansas

Kansas State University

Kansas State University

Kansas State University

Wichita State University

University of Kansas Medical Center
Kansas State University

University of Kansas

Fort Hays State University
University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas

University of Kansas

University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas

Kansas State University

University of Kansas

University of Kansas

University of Kansas

University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas

University of Kansas

University of Kansas

University of Kansas Medical Center
University of Kansas Medical Center
Kansas State University

University of Kansas Medical Center
Wichita State University

Emporia State University

University of Kansas Medical Center
Kansas State University

2010
Wages

$246,962
$246,311
$245,054
$243,881
$243,450
$242,372
$240,710
$240,698
$237,931
$237,500
$234,658
$233,149
$232,664
$230,722
$230,642
$230,154
$230,000
$228,650
$227,534
$227,170
$226,632
$225,304
$225,150
$225,054
$225,000
$223,825
$221,277
$220,701
$220,375
$220,000
$219,672
$219,588
$218,682
$218,499
$217,664
$217,655
$217,235
$214,515
$214,177
$214,132
$214,118
$213,407
$213,243
$213,127
$212,400
$212,232
$211,215
$210,740
$210,155
$209,179

Est. Beginning
Pension
$151,264
$150,865
$150,096
$149,377
$149,113
$148,453
$147,435
$147,428
$145,733
$145,469
$143,728
$142,804
$142,507
$141,317
$141,268
$140,969
$140,875
$140,048
$139,364
$139,142
$138,812
$137,999
$137,904
$137,846
$137,813
$137,093
$135,532
$135,179
$134,980
$134,750
$134,549
$134,498
$133,943
$133,831
$133,319
$133,313
$133,056
$131,390
$131,183
$131,156
$131,147
$130,712
$130,611
$130,540
$130,095
$129,992
$129,369
$129,078
$128,720
$128,122

Est. Lifetime
Pension Payout

$3,630,337
$3,620,772
$3,602,294
$3,585,057
$3,578,714
$3,562,863
$3,538,430
$3,538,262
$3,497,583
$3,491,252
$3,449,470
$3,427,290
$3,420,157
$3,391,612
$3,390,437
$3,383,261
$3,380,999
$3,361,155
$3,344,743
$3,339,405
$3,331,491
$3,311,969
$3,309,704
$3,308,293
$3,307,501
$3,290,232
$3,252,772
$3,244,305
$3,239,512
$3,234,001
$3,229,177
$3,227,950
$3,214,633
$3,211,939
$3,199,661
$3,199,524
$3,193,353
$3,153,367
$3,148,400
$3,147,746
$3,147,528
$3,137,082
$3,134,673
$3,132,968
$3,122,280
$3,119,803
$3,104,859
$3,097,878
$3,089,277
$3,074,927

Est SS Age
62
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000
$22,000



