University of Kansas Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Name	Job Title	Description	2010 Wages	Est. Beginning Pension	Est. Lifetime Pension Payout	Est SS Age 62	Name	Job Title	Description	2010 Wages	Est. Beginning Pension	Est. Lifetime Pension Payout	Est SS Age 62
Atkinson, Barbara Frajola	Executive Vice Chancellor	Medical Center	\$540,799	\$331,240	\$7,949,750	\$22,000	Srivastava, Rajendra P	Professor	University of Kansas	\$246,962	\$151,264	\$3,630,337	\$22,000
Girod, Doug A	Professor-Chairperson	Medical Center	\$441,326	\$270,312	\$6,487,491	\$22,000	Cheney, Paul D	Professor-Chairperson	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$246,311	\$150,865	\$3,620,772	\$22,000
Gray-Little, Bernadette G	Chancellor	University of Kansas	\$420,096	\$257,309	\$6,175,413	\$22,000	Barnett, William A	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$245,054	\$150,096	\$3,602,294	\$22,000
Dawn, Buddhadeb	Professor	Medical Center	\$407,500	\$249,594	\$5,990,253	\$22,000	Darwin, David	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$243,881	\$149,377	\$3,585,057	\$22,000
Wilson, Harry David	Dean	Medical Center	\$400,000	\$245,000	\$5,880,002	\$22,000	Richardson, Daniel C	Executive Assistant	Kansas State University	\$243,450	\$149,113	\$3,578,714	\$22,000
Kumar, Parvesh	Professor-Chairperson	Medical Center	\$394,634	\$241,714	\$5,801,126	\$22,000	Shenoy, Prakash P.	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$242,372	\$148,453	\$3,562,863	\$22,000
Tsue, Terance T	Associate Dean	Medical Center	\$353,606	\$216,584	\$5,198,008	\$22,000	Heintz, James A	Professor	University of Kansas	\$240,710	\$147,435	\$3,538,430	\$22,000
Sutphin Jr, John E	Professor-Chairperson	Medical Center	\$352,288	\$215,776	\$5,178,634	\$22,000	Scheffer, Russell E	Professor-Chairperson	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$240,698	\$147,428	\$3,538,262	\$22,000
Currie, John A	Director	Kansas State University	\$350,000	\$214,375	\$5,145,001	\$22,000	Bhala, Rakesh K	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$237,931	\$145,733	\$3,497,583	\$22,000
Schulz, Kirk H	President	Kansas State University	\$345,962	\$211,901	\$5,085,635	\$22,000	Spooner, Brian S	Dean	Kansas State University	\$237,500	\$145,469	\$3,491,252	\$22,000
Tomblin, John S	Administrative Officer	Wichita State University	\$342,194	\$209,594	\$5,030,247	\$22,000	Steeples, Donald W.	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$234,658	\$143,728	\$3,449,470	\$22,000
Hemenway, Robert Emery	Professor	University of Kansas	\$340,352	\$208,466	\$5,003,174	\$22,000	English, John R	Dean-Professor	Kansas State University	\$233,149	\$142,804	\$3,427,290	\$22,000
Klaassen, Curtis	Professor-Chairperson	Medical Center	\$333,646	\$204,358	\$4,904,597	\$22,000	Chauvin, Keith	Assoc Dean/assoc Professor	University of Kansas	\$232,664	\$142,507	\$3,420,157	\$22,000
Johnson, Chet D	Professor-Chairperson	Medical Center	\$332,851	\$203,872	\$4,892,917	\$22,000	Pendse, Ravindra	Associate Vice Chancellor	Wichita State University	\$230,722	\$141,317	\$3,391,612	\$22,000
Jensen, Roy A	Professor	Medical Center	\$330,930	\$202,695	\$4,864,672	\$22,000	Zhu, Bao T	Professor	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$230,642	\$141,268	\$3,390,437	\$22,000
Reene, Jeffrey C	Chief of Operations	Medical Center	\$329,664	\$201,919	\$4,846,059	\$22,000	Aube, Jeffrey	Professor	University of Kansas	\$230,154	\$140,969	\$3,383,261	\$22,000
Miller, Karen L	Vice Chancellor	Medical Center	\$328,629	\$201,285	\$4,830,847	\$22,000	Audus, Kenneth L.	Dean-Professor	University of Kansas	\$230,000	\$140,875	\$3,380,999	\$22,000
Magee, Lawrence M	Systems Programmer	University of Kansas	\$324,192	\$198,568	\$4,765,622	\$22,000	Anderson, Danny Joe	Vice Provost/Professor	University of Kansas	\$228,650	\$140,048	\$3,361,155	\$22,000
Terranova, Paul F	Vice Chancellor	Medical Center	\$316,976	\$194,148	\$4,659,545	\$22,000	Michaelis, Elias K	Director Professor	University of Kansas	\$227,534	\$139,364	\$3,344,743	\$22,000
Weiner, Carl P	Professor-Chairperson	Medical Center	\$309,285	\$189,437	\$4,546,484	\$22,000	Richardson, Ralph C	Dean	Kansas State University	\$227,170	\$139,142	\$3,339,405	\$22,000
Fuerst, William L	Dean-Professor	University of Kansas	\$308,000	\$188,650	\$4,527,599	\$22,000	Fingland, Roger B	Associate Dean/professor	Kansas State University	\$226,632	\$138,812	\$3,331,491	\$22,000
Abrahamson, Dale R	Distinguished Professor	Medical Center	\$305,113	\$186,882	\$4,485,163	\$22,000	Schroeder, Ted C	Professor	Kansas State University	\$225,304	\$137,999	\$3,311,969	\$22,000
Gogineni, Sivaprasad	Director Professor	University of Kansas	\$303,668	\$185,997	\$4,463,923	\$22,000	Aldag, Thomas D	University Director	Wichita State University	\$225,150	\$137,904	\$3,309,704	\$22,000
Mayo, Matthew S	Professor-Chairperson	Medical Center	\$302,474	\$185,265	\$4,446,370	\$22,000	Ellerbeck, Edward F	Professor-Chairperson	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$225,054	\$137,846	\$3,308,293	\$22,000
Wan, Yu-Jui Y	Professor	Medical Center	\$299,939	\$183,713	\$4,409,104	\$22,000	Dyer, Ruth A	Senior Vice Provost/Professor	Kansas State University	\$225,000	\$137,813	\$3,307,501	\$22,000
Schrage, Jon P	Professor	Medical Center	\$299,821	\$183,640	\$4,407,370	\$22,000	Deshler, Donald D	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$223,825	\$137,093	\$3,290,232	\$22,000
Barohn, Richard J	Professor-Chairperson	Medical Center	\$293,342	\$179,672	\$4,312,126	\$22,000	Hammond, Edward H	Appointive State Agency Head	Fort Hays State University	\$221,277	\$135,532	\$3,252,772	\$22,000
Smith, Peter G	Director Professor	Medical Center	\$290,317	\$177,819	\$4,267,659	\$22,000	Carlson, Gerald M	Professor-Chairperson	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$220,701	\$135,179	\$3,244,305	\$22,000
Gebar, Shelley R	Associate Dean	Medical Center	\$288,719	\$176,840	\$4,244,170	\$22,000	Sittampalam, Gurusingham S	Professor	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$220,375	\$134,980	\$3,239,512	\$22,000
Bittlingmayer, George	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$285,010	\$174,569	\$4,189,653	\$22,000	Dodani, Sunita	Assistant Professor	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$220,000	\$134,750	\$3,234,001	\$22,000
Mason, April C	Professor	Kansas State University	\$283,425	\$173,598	\$4,166,354	\$22,000	Krishtalka, Leonard	Director Professor	University of Kansas	\$219,672	\$134,549	\$3,229,177	\$22,000
Minns, Garold O	Associate Dean	Medical Center	\$281,323	\$172,310	\$4,135,444	\$22,000	Lane, Dennis Del	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$219,588	\$134,498	\$3,227,950	\$22,000
Hunt, Joan S	Distinguished Professor	Medical Center	\$280,766	\$171,969	\$4,127,259	\$22,000	Weinman, Steven Alan	Professor	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$218,682	\$133,943	\$3,214,633	\$22,000
Warren, Steve F.	Vice Provost/Professor	University of Kansas	\$280,000	\$171,500	\$4,116,000	\$22,000	Hoeflich, Michael H.	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$218,499	\$133,831	\$3,211,939	\$22,000
Timmermann, Barbara N	Professor-Chairperson	University of Kansas	\$274,857	\$168,350	\$4,040,398	\$22,000	Hornsby, Jeffrey Scott	Professor	Kansas State University	\$217,664	\$133,319	\$3,199,661	\$22,000
Beggs, Donald L	President	Wichita State University	\$273,962	\$167,802	\$4,027,241	\$22,000	Donnelly, Joseph E.	Professor	University of Kansas	\$217,655	\$133,313	\$3,199,524	\$22,000
Grant, John A	Professor	Medical Center	\$270,854	\$165,898	\$3,981,553	\$22,000	Colombo, John A.	Director Professor	University of Kansas	\$217,235	\$133,056	\$3,193,353	\$22,000
Frost, Victor S	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$266,998	\$163,536	\$3,924,869	\$22,000	Romzek, Barbara S	Senior Vice Provost/Professor	University of Kansas	\$214,515	\$131,390	\$3,153,367	\$22,000
Weir, Scott J	Professor	Medical Center	\$265,740	\$162,766	\$3,906,378	\$22,000	Klein, Robert M	Professor	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$214,177	\$131,183	\$3,148,400	\$22,000
Kellerman, Rickey D	Professor	Medical Center	\$262,741	\$160,929	\$3,862,292	\$22,000	Bowman-James, Kristin	Director Professor	University of Kansas	\$214,132	\$131,156	\$3,147,746	\$22,000
Bell, Stuart R	Dean-Professor	University of Kansas	\$260,000	\$159,250	\$3,822,000	\$22,000	Oakley, Berl Ray	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$214,118	\$131,147	\$3,147,528	\$22,000
Rice, Mabel Lyddon	Director Professor	University of Kansas	\$259,440	\$158,907	\$3,813,767	\$22,000	Middaugh, Charles R	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$213,407	\$130,712	\$3,137,082	\$22,000
Taylor, Thomas Norwood	Distinguished Professor	University of Kansas	\$254,427	\$155,837	\$3,740,079	\$22,000	Fields, Timothy A	Associate Professor	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$213,243	\$130,611	\$3,134,673	\$22,000
Ebadi, Yar M	Dean-Professor	Kansas State University	\$250,880	\$153,664	\$3,687,935	\$22,000	Crenner, Christopher W	Associate Prof-Chairperson	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$213,127	\$130,540	\$3,132,968	\$22,000
Hensler, Douglas A	Dean	Wichita State University	\$250,000	\$153,125	\$3,674,998	\$22,000	Singh, Gurdip	Professor	Kansas State University	\$212,400	\$130,095	\$3,122,280	\$22,000
DeYoung, Robert	Professor	University of Kansas	\$249,118	\$152,585	\$3,662,034	\$22,000	Thomas, Patricia A	Professor	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$212,232	\$129,992	\$3,119,803	\$22,000
Nudo, Randolph J	Director Professor	Medical Center	\$249,021	\$152,525	\$3,660,608	\$22,000	Miller, Gary L	Vice President	Wichita State University	\$211,215	\$129,369	\$3,104,859	\$22,000
Subramaniam, Bala	Director Professor	University of Kansas	\$248,236	\$152,045	\$3,649,070	\$22,000	Lane, Michael R	President	Emporia State University	\$210,740	\$129,078	\$3,097,878	\$22,000
Scott, Steven A	President	University	\$247,504	\$151,596	\$3,638,306	\$22,000	Savage, Cary R	Professor	University of Kansas Medical Center	\$210,155	\$128,720	\$3,089,277	\$22,000
Soares, Michael J	Distinguished Professor	Medical Center	\$247,220	\$151,422	\$3,634,133	\$22,000	Gill, Bikram S	Distinguished Professor	Kansas State University	\$209,179	\$128,122	\$3,074,927	\$22,000

Assumptions

^{1.} Est. Begin pensions 35 years

^{2.} Retirement age 62

^{3.} No COLA